PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carol A. Rouillard	01/25/2010
Andrew M. Bober	01/20/2010
Alfred Adolf Widmer	01/22/2010
Andrew R. J. Russell	02/04/2010
Dave Clark	02/04/2010
Roderick J. McBrien	02/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29444820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: dahauser@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3300**

502219421

Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JD-939D-US 083258-9134-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher B. Austin Total Attachments: 18 source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page1.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page2.tif source=12400422 JD-939 As Filed Inventors Assignment 083258-9134#page3.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page4.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page5.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page6.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page7.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page8.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page9.tif source=12400422 JD-939 As Filed Inventors Assignment 083258-9134#page10.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page11.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page12.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page13.tif source=12400422 JD-939 As Filed Inventors Assignment 083258-9134#page14.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page15.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page16.tif

source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page17.tif source=12400422_JD-939_As_Filed_Inventors_Assignment_083258-9134#page18.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Carol A. Rouillard 160 Bares Run Drive Loveland, OH 45150

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Alfred Adolf Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 Wil (SG) 9500 Switzerland

Andrew R. J. Russell 33 Arms Hill Bourn, Cambridge CB3 7SH United Kingdom

Dave Clark 20 Cloverfield Welwyn Garden City AL7 1EG United Kingdom

Roderick J. McBrien 46 Offchurch Lane Radford Semele Leamingon Spa CV31 1TN United Kingdom

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CLEANING SYSTEM TROLLEY" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/350,837, filed November 24, 2009 (Attorney File No. JD-939-US).
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

1/25/2010

Date

Carol A. Rouillard

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Alfred Adolf Widmer
Date	Andrew R. J. Russell
Date	Dave Clark
Date	Roderick J. McBrien

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Carol A. Rouillard 160 Bares Run Drive Loveland, OH 45150

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Alfred Adolf Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 Wil (SG) 9500 Switzerland

Andrew R. J. Russell 33 Arms Hill Bourn, Cambridge CB3 7SH United Kingdom

Dave Clark 20 Cloverfield Welwyn Garden City AL7 1EG United Kingdom

Roderick J. McBrien 46 Offchurch Lane Radford Semele Leamingon Spa CV31 1TN United Kingdom

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CLEANING SYSTEM TROLLEY" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/350,837, filed November 24, 2009 (Attorney File No. JD-939-US).
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

		•				
Date	-		Carol A	. Rouillard		

20 JAMARY 2010 Date	 Neglew U. A	}
Date /	 Andrew M. Bober	
Date	Alfred Adolf Widmer	A **
Date	 Andrew R. J. Russell	
Date	Dave Clark	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	 Roderick J. McBrien	

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Carol A. Rouillard 160 Bares Run Drive Loveland, OH 45150

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Alfred Adolf Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 Wil (SG) 9500 Switzerland

Andrew R. J. Russell 33 Arms Hill Bourn, Cambridge CB3 7SH United Kingdom

Dave Clark 20 Cloverfield Welwyn Garden City AL7 1EG United Kingdom

Roderick J. McBrien 46 Offchurch Lane Radford Semele Leamingon Spa CV31 1TN United Kingdom

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CLEANING SYSTEM TROLLEY" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/350,837, filed November 24, 2009 (Attorney File No. JD-939-US).
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Carol A. Rouillard

Date		Andrew M. Bober
2 Date	2. face. 2010	-1. Will Alfred Adolf Widmer
	•	
Date		Andrew R. J. Russell
Date		Dave Clark
Date		Roderick I McBrien

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Carol A. Rouillard 160 Bares Run Drive Loveland, OH 45150

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Alfred Adolf Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 Wil (SG) 9500 Switzerland

Andrew R. J. Russell 33 Arms Hill Bourn, Cambridge CB3 7SH United Kingdom

Dave Clark 20 Cloverfield Welwyn Garden City AL7 1EG United Kingdom

Roderick J. McBrien 46 Offchurch Lane Radford Semele Leamingon Spa CV31 1TN United Kingdom

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CLEANING SYSTEM TROLLEY" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/350,837, filed November 24, 2009 (Attorney File No. JD-939-US).
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Carol A. Rouillard

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Alfred Adolf Widmer
4 TEBRUARY 2010 Date	Andrew R. J. Russell
Date	Dave Clark
Date	Roderick J. McBrien

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Carol A. Rouillard 160 Bares Run Drive Loveland, OH 45150

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Alfred Adolf Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 Wil (SG) 9500 Switzerland

Andrew R. J. Russell 33 Arms Hill Bourn, Cambridge CB3 7SH United Kingdom

Dave Clark 20 Cloverfield Welwyn Garden City AL7 1EG United Kingdom

Roderick J. McBrien 46 Offchurch Lane Radford Semele Leamingon Spa CV31 1TN United Kingdom

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CLEANING SYSTEM TROLLEY" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/350,837, filed November 24, 2009 (Attorney File No. JD-939-US).
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Carol A. Rouillard

Date	Andrew M. Bober
Date	Alfred Adolf Widmer
Date	Andrew R. J. Russell
04/02/2010 Date	Dave Clark
Date	Roderick J. McBrien

Pursuant to our obligation to JohnsonDiversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Carol A. Rouillard 160 Bares Run Drive Loveland, OH 45150

Andrew M. Bober 1646 Wisconsin Avenue Racine, WI 53403

Alfred Adolf Widmer Feldeggstrasse 1 Wil (SG) 9500 Switzerland

Andrew R. J. Russell 33 Arms Hill Bourn, Cambridge CB3 7SH United Kingdom

Dave Clark 20 Cloverfield Welwyn Garden City AL7 1EG United Kingdom

Roderick J. McBrien 46 Offchurch Lane Radford Semele Leamingon Spa CV31 1TN United Kingdom

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CLEANING SYSTEM TROLLEY" for which we have executed a Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/350,837, filed November 24, 2009 (Attorney File No. JD-939-US).
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Carol A. Rouillard

Date	Andréw M. Bober
Date	Alfred Adolf Widmer
Date	Andrew R. J. Russell
Date	Dave Clark
Date 4 February	Roderick J. McBrien